
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4359
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2000
CONSTRUCTION ON SECOND NIZAMUDDIN BRIDGE
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Japanese Government have provided grant for construction of second Nizamuddin bridge across the river Yamuna in Delhi;

(b) if so, whether the work on this project has been completed; and

(c) if so, the total amount spent on this project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Rs. 82.09 crore.
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